



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 428 OF 2020

ASIYA W/O. AZIM SHAIKH AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Mr.A.T.Kanawade h/f Mr.N.E.Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mrs.U.S.Bhosale, APP for the respondent/State.

(CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

DATE : 20 NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioners prays for one week time.
2. Stand over to 24.11.2025 (Monday), by way of last chance.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)