



428.20crwp

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

41 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 428 OF 2020

ASIYA W/O. AZIM SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.....

Mr N. E. Deshmukh, Advocate for Petitioners
Ms A. S. Mantri, APP for Respondent/State

.....

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 8th DECEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. Leave to amend. Add informant as respondent No.2.
Amendment be carried out within a period of one week.
2. After carrying out amendment, issue notice to newly
added respondent, returnable on 12/01/2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

sjk