



(1)

37 cri wp 428.20

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

37 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 428 OF 2020

**ASIYA W/O. AZIM SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA**

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh N. E.
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. D.B. Bhangre

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 12.01.2026**

PC:-

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners undertakes to supply the copy of petition for issuance of notice to the respondent no.2 within a period of one week. After the copy of petition is supplied, issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 made returnable on 09.02.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]