



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

36 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 428 OF 2020

ASIYA W/O. AZIM SHAIKH AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Deshmukh N. E.  
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. V.M.Chate  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. V.D. Khinvasara h/f Mr. Bajaj Anil  
S., Mr. Bajaj Harshwardhan A.

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.  
DATE : 09.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Khinvasara, h/f Mr. Bajaj, learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2, seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 23.02.2026.

( Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)